

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: NORTH 2 TO FRANKLIN EAST 1A & 1B-34"/24" WATER LINES PHASE II

BID TO BE OPENED: DECEMBER 14, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 94-17

Prepared By: AG
 Reviewed By: [Signature]
 Reviewed By: _____
 Date: 1/2/18

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	CDM ENDEAVORS, INC.	SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	DANNY SANDER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	MORROW ENTERPRISES, INC.
					1510 N. Zaragosa, Ste. B1 El Paso, TX 79936	6 King Canyon Loop Caballo, NM 87931	11925 Golden Gate Rd. El Paso, TX 79936	1110 E. Clark Ave. #210 Santa Maria, CA. 93455	6525 W. Picacho Ave. Las Cruces, NM 88004
1	Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item Nos. 2 through 14. If Item No. 1 exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non-responsive	1	L.S.	\$97,466.25 TOTAL \$97,466.25	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$33,009.00
	Trench Safety System: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting, and Bracing Method for all work complete and in place.	4,975	L.F.	\$2.00 UNIT \$9,950.00 TOTAL	\$2.00 \$9,950.00	\$1.00 \$4,975.00	\$2.00 \$9,950.00	\$1.00 \$4,975.00	\$1.00 \$4,975.00
3	Furnish and Install 36-inch Steel PR 200 Buried Piping with Mechanical Thrust Restraint, joint, pipe and fittings, hydrostatic testing, disinfection and all other appurtenances. Provide compaction and coordination for Owner furnished soils testing, all tie-in locations, and equipment to achieve the intent of the project documents complete in place.	2,555	L.F.	\$225.00 UNIT \$574,875.00 TOTAL	\$240.00 \$613,200.00	\$236.00 \$602,980.00	\$234.00 \$597,870.00	\$250.00 \$638,750.00	\$235.00 \$600,425.00
4	Furnish and Install 24-inch Steel PR 200 Piping with Mechanical Thrust Restraint, joint, pipe and fittings, hydrostatic testing, disinfection and all other appurtenances. Provide compaction and coordination for Owner furnished soils testing, all tie-in locations, and equipment to achieve the intent of the project documents complete in place.	2,830	L.F.	\$125.00 UNIT \$353,750.00 TOTAL	\$160.00 \$452,800.00	\$150.00 \$424,500.00	\$162.00 \$458,460.00	\$129.00 \$365,070.00	\$161.00 \$455,630.00
5	Furnish and Install 54" Steel bored/jacked/casing from STA +10.77 to STA 5+20.77 (US 54 Highway, crossing TXDOT) fittings and seals, complete in place.	410	L.F.	\$1,100.00 UNIT \$451,000.00 TOTAL	\$1,250.00 \$512,500.00	\$1,200.00 \$492,000.00	\$1,150.00 \$471,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$615,000.00	\$1,032.00 \$423,120.00
6	Furnish and Install 6-inch Combination Air Vacuum Valves with manhole with all appurtenances and fittings, and equipment to achieve the intent of the project documents, complete in place.	1	EA	\$16,000.00 TOTAL \$16,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,188.00
7	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Blowoff Valves, fittings, supports, extension stems, manholes, spacer rings, ring and cover, concrete collar at all manholes, all appurtenances and equipment needed for installation as intended by the drawings for blow-offs on the 36-inch pipeline to achieve the intent of the project documents, complete in place.	1	EA	\$10,000.00 TOTAL \$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,957.00
8	Furnish and Install 36-inch Isolation Butterfly Valve and manhole with all appurtenances and fittings, and equipment to achieve the intent of the project documents, complete in place.	5	EA	\$35,000.00 UNIT \$175,000.00 TOTAL	\$30,000.00 \$150,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$150,000.00	\$32,000.00 \$160,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$150,000.00	\$27,292.00 \$136,460.00

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: NORTH 2 TO FRANKLIN EAST 1A & 1B-34"/24" WATER LINES PHASE II

BID TO BE OPENED: DECEMBER 14, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 94-17

Prepared By: UJG

Reviewed By: [Signature]

Reviewed By: _____

Date: 1/2/18

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	CDM ENDEAVORS, INC.	SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	DANNY SANDER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	MORROW ENTERPRISES, INC.
					1510 N. Zaragosa, Ste. B1 El Paso, TX 79936	6 King Canyon Loop Caballo, NM 87931	11925 Golden Gate Rd. El Paso, TX 79936	1110 E. Clark Ave. #210 Santa Maria, CA. 93455	6525 W. Picacho Ave. Las Cruces, NM 88004
9	Furnish and Install 24-inch Butterfly Valve and manhole with all appurtenances and fittings, and equipment to achieve the intent of the project documents, complete in place.	5	EA	\$30,000.00 UNIT \$150,000.00 TOTAL	\$20,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$22,500.00 \$112,500.00	\$24,000.00 \$120,000.00	\$19,166.00 \$95,830.00
10	Furnish and Install corrosion protection for 2,555 L.F. of 36-inch pipe and 2,830 L.F. of 24-inch pipe, including joint bonding, test station and appurtenances, complete in place.	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00 TOTAL \$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$84,225.00
11	Furnish and Install gabion mattress, complete in place.	435	C.Y.	\$150.00 UNIT \$65,250.00 TOTAL	\$150.00 \$65,250.00	\$85.00 \$36,975.00	\$120.00 \$52,200.00	\$105.00 \$45,675.00	\$153.00 \$66,555.00
12	Furnish and maintain Traffic Control for the entire project, including coordination with the City of El Paso and TxDOT, complete in place.	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00 TOTAL \$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,100.00
13	Videotape Project Corridor, full length of project pipeline prior to construction and post construction, complete in place, not to exceed \$0.50/LF.	1	L.S.	\$2,800.00 TOTAL \$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,417.00
14	Preparation and implementation of TPDES requirements, complete in place.	10,100	L.F.	\$7.00 UNIT \$70,700.00 TOTAL	\$3.00 \$30,300.00	\$1.50 \$15,150.00	\$4.50 \$45,450.00	\$7.00 \$70,700.00	\$2.00 \$20,200.00
						\$1,987,080.00			\$1,958,091.00
						5% RECIPROCITY APPLIES		NO RECIPROCITY APPLIES	5% RECIPROCITY APPLIES
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 14)				\$2,046,791.25	\$2,083,000.00	\$2,086,434.00	\$2,148,430.00	\$2,161,170.00	\$2,055,995.55
					Bidder's Total: \$2,151,000.00				BIDDER DEEMED NOT RESPONSIBLE- DID NOT MEET MINIMUM PROJECT SPECIFIC CRITERIA
					RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NONRESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NONRESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NONRESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED